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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Product Details
	Product Name: 
	Scone Mix


	Product Code: 
	FR-SC-005


	Product Description:
	Free flowing, coarse powder used to make scones



Ingredient Declaration
	Fortified Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin(B1)], Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm/Rape), Whey Powder (from milk), Dextrose, Raising Agents (E450(I), E500(Ii)), Modified Starch, Salt.



Usage / Application Information
	Additions
1.000kg Mix

0.430kg Water

Method

1. Place dry mix into mixer

2.  Add water over ½ minute, slow  speed

3.  Mix for a further 1 minute on medium speed

4.  Cut out and rest covered for 15 minutes

5.  Bake at 220°C for 10-15 minutes.



Physical Standards
	Test
	Results

	Appearance
	Coarse mix, free flowing clumps together when pressed, off white colour, free from foreign bodies

	Colour
	Off white colour

	Flavour
	Flour/fat

	Aroma
	No strong odours

	Texture

	Coarse mix, free flowing clumps together when pressed


Allergen Data
	Allergen
	Requires Labelling?
Yes/No
	Source
	Present On Line?
Yes/No
	Present On Site?

Yes/No

	Peanuts and products thereof
	No
	
	No
	No

	Nuts (other than peanuts) and products thereof 1
	No
	
	No
	No

	Cereals containing gluten 
	Yes
	Wheat Flour
	Yes
	Yes

	Crustaceans and products thereof
	No
	
	No
	No

	Egg and products thereof
	No
	
	Yes
	Yes

	Fish and products thereof
	No
	
	No
	No

	Soybeans and products thereof
	No
	
	Yes
	Yes

	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)
	Yes
	Whey Powder
	Yes
	Yes

	Celery and products thereof
	No
	
	No
	No

	Mustard and products thereof
	No
	
	No
	No

	Sesame Seeds and products thereof
	No
	
	No
	No

	Molluscs and products thereof
	No
	
	No
	No

	Lupin and products thereof
	No
	
	No
	No

	Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites > 10ppm
	No
	
	Yes
	Yes


Suitability Data
	
	Yes = Suitable
No = Unsuitable
	Comment/Certification

	Vegetarian (Ova-Lacto)
	Yes
	Product/Site not certified

	Vegan
	No
	Product/Site not certified

	Kosher Certified
	No
	Product/Site not certified

	Halal Certified 
	No
	Product/Site not certified

	Organic Certified 
	No
	Product/Site not certified

	Coeliac <20ppm gluten (by calculation)
	No
	Product/Site not certified


Nutritional Information (as sold)
	
	
	

	Nutrient
	Typical Value
	Unit

	Energy (kcal)
	384
	kJ

	Energy (kj)
	1617
	Kcal

	Protein
	10.2
	g

	Total Fat
	9.6
	g

	of which Saturated Fat
	3.2
	g

	          Monosaturated Fat
	4.0
	g

	          Polyunsaturated Fat
	2.1
	g

	          Trans
	0.0
	g

	Available Carbohydrate
	60.9
	g

	of which Starch
	40.8
	g

	          Sugar
	20.1
	g

	Dietary Fibre
	6.6
	g

	Sodium
	1.26
	g

	Salt (NaCL)
	3.14
	g

	Moisture
	9.3
	g

	Data Source

Nutritional information sourced from McCance and Widdowson and Suppliers 


Process Summary
	HACCP flow diagram available on request


Genetically Modified Materials
	Does the product require labelling as genetically modified under current EU Labelling Regulations?     NO


Ionising Radiation
	Does the product require labelling as Irradiated or contain any irradiated ingredients under current EU Labelling Regulations? 
   NO                                                                                                                             


Recommended Shelf‑Life & Storage


	Transport & Storage Conditions: Ambient, dry conditions away from pests and strong odours, sealed in original packaging, away from direct sunlight

	Shelf‑Life (Closed Pack):  
	9 months


Packaging
	Pack Size (Net)
	12.5kg

	Number of packs per case/ outer
	N/A

	No. units per pallet
	80

	Pack Type Inner
	Polythene Bag

	Pack Type Outer
	N/A

	Pallet Type
	Wood, White, UK 1200x1000mm with pallet interleave, shroud and shrinkwrap.


Labelling
	All products labelled with product name, product code, date of manufacture, best before, net weight, allergen information and storage advice 


Health & Safety Data
	Product Handling Information Sheet available on request


	Product Ingested 
	N/A

	Skin Contact
	Wash off with soapy water. If skin irritation develops, seek medical advice.

	Eye Contact
	Rinse immediately with plenty of water. If irritation develops, seek medical advice.

	Product Inhaled
	Remove from the exposure & into fresh air. If symptoms, irritation or sensitisation occur

(shortness of breath, wheezing or laboured breathing, coughing), seek medical attention.

	Spillage
	Clean up by dustless means, for instance, by a vacuum equipped with a high efficiency filter. Avoid brushing, sweeping or air hoses. Dilute remainder with plenty of water. Never use a high-pressure water jet.

	Fire
	Extinguish with water, or foam. Extinguish with powder should there be an electrical risk, when water or foam should not be used. Extinguish with foam or powder if burning liquids are involved.

	Storage Procedure
	Store in original packaging. Keep cool & dry and ensure product is store in accordance

with Food Safety Act.

	Handling Procedure
	Avoid dust formation & keep the working area free from accumulated dust & ignition

sources. Use engineering controls to minimise dust emission. Local Exhaust Ventilation

(LEV) or enclosure of processes should be used where possible.


Safety Data

Legislation & Warranty Statement
	The product will be manufactured and packaged in accordance with all current, relevant EU legislation. 

The information stated is provided in good faith. It is based upon the product formulation, the data provided by our raw material suppliers and the factory of manufacture at the date of issue of this specification.

It is the responsibility of the user to ensure this information is appropriate and complete with respect to the specific use intended for the product. Local national regulations should be consulted for the intended specific application and declaration as legislation may vary from country to country,


Confidentiality
	This document and the information contained within it remains the property of Romix Foods and must not be disclosed to any third party without prior written permission of the company.


Authorisation
	Authorised on behalf of Romix Foods Ltd


	Authorised on behalf of Customer



	Signed:
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	Signed:

	

	Name:
	Sulman Haq
:
	
	Name:
	
	

	Position:
	Development Technologist
	
	Position:
	
	

	Date:
	16.05.17
	
	Date:
	
	


Please note if the specification is not returned, signed within 28 days of the above date Romix Foods will assume acceptance of this document
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